
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 13 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham Black    682     70     70     60     70     58     58     46     50     54     52     40     54

2 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White    602     50     60     50     50     38     46     50     46     46     56     58     52

3 Warwickshire Turquoise    544     60     50     40     60     44     46     44     38     46     34     46     36

4 Shropshire Blue    524     40     40     70     40     44     34     44     50     38     42     40     42



Team Results Birmingham (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 13 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham Black    682     70     70     60     70     58     58     46     50     54     52     40     54

2 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White    602     50     60     50     50     38     46     50     46     46     56     58     52

3 Warwickshire Turquoise    544     60     50     40     60     44     46     44     38     46     34     46     36

4 Shropshire Blue    524     40     40     70     40     44     34     44     50     38     42     40     42

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 49 Muayadd Mohamed 2LR 23.6 23.2 23.2 1 30
 49 Muayadd Mohamed SLJ 1.99 2.05 2.02 0.00 2.05 4 24
 50 Charlie Kirk 2LR 23.6 23.6 23.6 2 28
 50 Charlie Kirk VJ 53 53 52 0 53 2 28
 51 Akoreda Raheem 4LR 48.5 47.7 47.7 1 30
 51 Akoreda Raheem VJ 52 52 52 0 52 3 26
 52 Luca Woodley 4LR 52.1 50.9 50.9 2 28
 52 Luca Woodley SB 75 75 2 28
 53 Elijah Hartland 6LR 1:27.5 1:27.5 4 24
 53 Elijah Hartland SB 74 74 3 26
 54 Maximillian Bone 6LR 1:31.1 1:31.1 5 22
 55 Jayden Bailey SLJ 2.21 2.23 1.97 2.19 2.23 2 28
 56 Matthew Steele STJ 5.63 5.47 5.48 5.37 5.63 5 22
 58 Micah Green STJ 5.20 5.30 5.23 0.00 5.30 7 18
 59 Tyler Ward S 7.42 8.69 8.51 0.00 8.69 3 26
 60 Dylan O'Donnell S 7.45 7.44 7.68 0.00 7.68 4 24



Team Results Herefordshire & Worcestershire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 13 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham Black    682     70     70     60     70     58     58     46     50     54     52     40     54

2 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White    602     50     60     50     50     38     46     50     46     46     56     58     52

3 Warwickshire Turquoise    544     60     50     40     60     44     46     44     38     46     34     46     36

4 Shropshire Blue    524     40     40     70     40     44     34     44     50     38     42     40     42

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 61 Lucas Seyler 6LR 1:20.3 1:20.3 1 30
 61 Lucas Seyler STJ 6.77 6.75 6.80 6.90 6.90 1 30
 62 Alex Muteshev 4LR 51.1 52.0 52.0 4 24
 62 Alex Muteshev SLJ 2.25 2.28 2.27 0.00 2.28 1 30
 63 Leo Hodgkinson 6LR 1:32.4 1:32.4 6 20
 63 Leo Hodgkinson VJ 45 44 47 0 47 5 22
 64 Charlie Lindley 2LR 24.5 25.6 25.6 5 22
 64 Charlie Lindley STJ 6.45 6.37 6.49 6.46 6.49 2 28
 65 Micah Woodhouse 2LR 27.2 0.0 27.2 8 16
 65 Micah Woodhouse SB 58 58 8 16
 66 Dan Burton 4LR 53.2 55.3 55.3 5 22
 66 Dan Burton VJ 55 52 54 0 55 1 30
 67 Hayden Helme SLJ 2.06 2.03 2.04 2.10 2.10 3 26
 68 Sebastian Seldon S 14.68 13.86 0.00 0.00 14.68 1 30
 70 Harley Dadge SB 79 79 1 30
 71 Harry Groves S 6.16 5.50 0.00 0.00 6.16 8 16



Team Results Shropshire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 13 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham Black    682     70     70     60     70     58     58     46     50     54     52     40     54

2 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White    602     50     60     50     50     38     46     50     46     46     56     58     52

3 Warwickshire Turquoise    544     60     50     40     60     44     46     44     38     46     34     46     36

4 Shropshire Blue    524     40     40     70     40     44     34     44     50     38     42     40     42

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 73 Archie Cooper 2LR 24.3 24.8 24.8 4 24
 73 Archie Cooper VJ 45 47 45 0 47 4 24
 74 Cody Sandland 6LR 1:24.6 1:24.6 3 26
 74 Cody Sandland S 6.89 7.42 6.96 0.00 7.42 5 22
 75 Sion Williams 4LR 54.8 0.0 54.8 7 18
 75 Sion Williams SLJ 1.93 1.93 2.00 2.01 2.01 5 22
 76 Harley Gordon 2LR 25.8 0.0 25.8 6 20
 76 Harley Gordon S 8.92 8.90 9.24 0.00 9.24 2 28
 77 Owen Hart 6LR 1:34.3 1:34.3 7 18
 77 Owen Hart VJ 41 37 37 0 41 7 18
 78 Zach Hatch STJ 5.54 5.80 5.61 5.61 5.80 4 24
 79 Dylan Grimley STJ 4.67 4.61 4.87 4.65 4.87 8 16
 80 Bradley Masefield 4LR 1:00.5 0.0 1:00.5 8 16
 81 Thomas Broom SB 64 64 6 20
 82 Ethan Duffner SB 63 63 7 18
 84 Samuel Turney SLJ 1.95 1.91 0.00 1.95 1.95 6 20



Team Results Warwickshire (turquoise)

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 13 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham Black    682     70     70     60     70     58     58     46     50     54     52     40     54

2 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White    602     50     60     50     50     38     46     50     46     46     56     58     52

3 Warwickshire Turquoise    544     60     50     40     60     44     46     44     38     46     34     46     36

4 Shropshire Blue    524     40     40     70     40     44     34     44     50     38     42     40     42

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 85 Alistair Durance 6LR 1:35.1 1:35.1 8 16
 85 Alistair Durance VJ 34 35 37 0 37 8 16
 86 Luca Dodwell 4LR 51.7 51.1 51.1 3 26
 86 Luca Dodwell SB 69 69 4 24
 87 Samuel Chang 2LR 24.9 24.5 24.5 3 26
 87 Samuel Chang SB 67 67 5 22
 88 Billy Sheppard STJ 5.68 5.63 5.81 0.00 5.81 3 26
 89 Carter McKenzie 2LR 26.3 0.0 26.3 7 18
 89 Carter McKenzie SLJ 1.63 1.70 1.61 1.71 1.71 8 16
 90 Christopher Durance SLJ 1.82 1.76 1.79 1.87 1.87 7 18
 91 Emeke Ford 4LR 54.1 0.0 54.1 6 20
 91 Emeke Ford VJ 43 45 42 0 45 6 20
 92 Kipp Stevens 6LR 1:23.8 1:23.8 2 28
 92 Kipp Stevens STJ 5.40 5.15 0.00 0.00 5.40 6 20
 93 Morgan Nabney S 6.13 6.61 0.00 0.00 6.61 7 18
 94 Toby Wilkinson S 7.02 5.89 0.00 0.00 7.02 6 20



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 13 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham Black 1:14.3 0.0 1:14.3     70.0
2 04 Warwickshire Turquoise 1:18.8 0.0 1:18.8     60.0
3 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 1:21.3 0.0 1:21.3     50.0
4 03 Shropshire Blue 1:29.2 0.0 1:29.2     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 13 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham Black 48.8 0.0 48.8     70.0
2 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 50.5 0.0 50.5     60.0
3 04 Warwickshire Turquoise 51.5 0.0 51.5     50.0
4 03 Shropshire Blue 53.0 0.0 53.0     40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 13 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham Black       58
2= Shropshire Blue       44
2= Warwickshire Turquoise       44
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White       38

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Birmingham Black 49  Muayadd Mohamed 23.2       30
2 Birmingham Black 50  Charlie Kirk 23.6       28
3 Warwickshire Turquoise 87  Samuel Chang 24.5       26
4 Shropshire Blue 73  Archie Cooper 24.8       24
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 64  Charlie Lindley 25.6       22
6 Shropshire Blue 76  Harley Gordon 25.8       20
7 Warwickshire Turquoise 89  Carter McKenzie 26.3       18
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 65  Micah Woodhouse 27.2       16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 13 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham Black       58
2= Herefordshire & Worcestershire White       46
2= Warwickshire Turquoise       46
4 Shropshire Blue       34

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Birmingham Black 51  Akoreda Raheem 47.7       30
2 Birmingham Black 52  Luca Woodley 50.9       28
3 Warwickshire Turquoise 86  Luca Dodwell 51.1       26
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 62  Alex Muteshev 52.0       24
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 66  Dan Burton 55.3       22
6 Warwickshire Turquoise 91  Emeke Ford 54.1       20
7 Shropshire Blue 75  Sion Williams 54.8       18
8 Shropshire Blue 80  Bradley Masefield 1:00.5       16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 13 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White       50
2 Birmingham Black       46
3= Shropshire Blue       44
3= Warwickshire Turquoise       44

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 61  Lucas Seyler 1:20.3       30
2 Warwickshire Turquoise 92  Kipp Stevens 1:23.8       28
3 Shropshire Blue 74  Cody Sandland 1:24.6       26
4 Birmingham Black 53  Elijah Hartland 1:27.5       24
5 Birmingham Black 54  Maximillian Bone 1:31.1       22
6 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 63  Leo Hodgkinson 1:32.4       20
7 Shropshire Blue 77  Owen Hart 1:34.3       18
8 Warwickshire Turquoise 85  Alistair Durance 1:35.1       16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 13 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Shropshire Blue 1:45.1 0.0 1:45.1     70.0
2 01 Birmingham Black 1:45.9 0.0 1:45.9     60.0
3 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 1:46.0 0.0 1:46.0     50.0
4 04 Warwickshire Turquoise 1:52.6 0.0 1:52.6     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 13 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham Black 1:33.6 0.0 1:33.6     70.0
2 04 Warwickshire Turquoise 1:42.6 0.0 1:42.6     60.0
3 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 1:43.6 0.0 1:43.6     50.0
4 03 Shropshire Blue 1:45.7 0.0 1:45.7     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 13 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Birmingham Black       50
1= Shropshire Blue       50
3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White       46
4 Warwickshire Turquoise       38

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 68  Sebastian Seldon 14.68       30
2 Shropshire Blue 76  Harley Gordon 9.24       28
3 Birmingham Black 59  Tyler Ward 8.69       26
4 Birmingham Black 60  Dylan O'Donnell 7.68       24
5 Shropshire Blue 74  Cody Sandland 7.42       22
6 Warwickshire Turquoise 94  Toby Wilkinson 7.02       20
7 Warwickshire Turquoise 93  Morgan Nabney 6.61       18
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 71  Harry Groves 6.16       16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 13 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham Black       54
2= Herefordshire & Worcestershire White       46
2= Warwickshire Turquoise       46
4 Shropshire Blue       38

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 70  Harley Dadge 79       30
2 Birmingham Black 52  Luca Woodley 75       28
3 Birmingham Black 53  Elijah Hartland 74       26
4 Warwickshire Turquoise 86  Luca Dodwell 69       24
5 Warwickshire Turquoise 87  Samuel Chang 67       22
6 Shropshire Blue 81  Thomas Broom 64       20
7 Shropshire Blue 82  Ethan Duffner 63       18
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 65  Micah Woodhouse 58       16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 13 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White       56
2 Birmingham Black       52
3 Shropshire Blue       42
4 Warwickshire Turquoise       34

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 62  Alex Muteshev 2.28       30
2 Birmingham Black 55  Jayden Bailey 2.23       28
3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 67  Hayden Helme 2.10       26
4 Birmingham Black 49  Muayadd Mohamed 2.05       24
5 Shropshire Blue 75  Sion Williams 2.01       22
6 Shropshire Blue 84  Samuel Turney 1.95       20
7 Warwickshire Turquoise 90  Christopher Durance 1.87       18
8 Warwickshire Turquoise 89  Carter McKenzie 1.71       16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 13 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White       58
2 Warwickshire Turquoise       46
3= Birmingham Black       40
3= Shropshire Blue       40

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 61  Lucas Seyler 6.90       30
2 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 64  Charlie Lindley 6.49       28
3 Warwickshire Turquoise 88  Billy Sheppard 5.81       26
4 Shropshire Blue 78  Zach Hatch 5.80       24
5 Birmingham Black 56  Matthew Steele 5.63       22
6 Warwickshire Turquoise 92  Kipp Stevens 5.40       20
7 Birmingham Black 58  Micah Green 5.30       18
8 Shropshire Blue 79  Dylan Grimley 4.87       16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 13 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham Black       54
2 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White       52
3 Shropshire Blue       42
4 Warwickshire Turquoise       36

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 66  Dan Burton 55       30
2 Birmingham Black 50  Charlie Kirk 53       28
3 Birmingham Black 51  Akoreda Raheem 52       26
4 Shropshire Blue 73  Archie Cooper 47       24
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 63  Leo Hodgkinson 47       22
6 Warwickshire Turquoise 91  Emeke Ford 45       20
7 Shropshire Blue 77  Owen Hart 41       18
8 Warwickshire Turquoise 85  Alistair Durance 37       16


